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Northwest |
347 North Dunbridge Roa& TELE: {419) 352-B4
Bowling Green, OH 43402—939§ way.ep
Re: Sandusky County
F.O.RM.E.
L x . TNC Water System
August 1, 2007 o ; ' PWS ID #7258712

Dr. Paul Silcox
F.O.R.M.E. :
728 North Stone Street
‘Fremont, Ohio 43420 .

Subject; Nottce of Violation - Failure to Sample Drinking Water as Requwed for Total Coliforms -

Your public water system is in violation of Rule 3745-81-21 of the Ohio Admlmstratlve Code for failure to
comply with the coliform monitoring reqmrements

Monitoring Period: April - June 2007
Required Coliform Sampling: One sample per quarter .

Sample Resuits Submitted: None

ﬁx«gﬁ ?Act:gﬁpﬁe’aﬁlfg asa. result of 5T the a abo\te v:oiatson

Step1 | Within 30 days issue public notice of the violation in accordance with Rule 3745-81-32 of
the Ohio Administrative Code by the following methods ; ;

(R

1. " continuous posting, mail, or other direct delivery; and

2. if necessary, the system must also use any other method reasonably calculated to
reach all persons.

Step2 | Within ten (10) days of completing Step 1 above, fill out the enclosed verification form and

send it and a copy of the public notification issued to the Northwest District Ofﬂce of Ohio .
EPA.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3108.
Sincerely,

Ann Sabo
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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Enclosures

pe: Toni Buchanan, DDAGW, CO
Sandusky County Health Department
ERPAGWNWDO File
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